
EAST MISSISSIPPI COMMUNITY COLLEGE
2025 BASEBALL SCHEDULE (FINAL)

Date Opponent/Tournament Site Time

Thurs., Jan. 30 MARION MILITARY INSTITUTE (DH) SCOOBA Noon

Sat., Feb. 1 at Marion Military Ins�tute (DH) Marion, AL Noon

Thurs., Feb. 6 SNEAD STATE (DH) SCOOBA 2:00 p.m.

Sat., Feb. 8 at Snead State (DH) Boaz, AL 2:00 p.m.

Fri., Feb. 14 at Chipola & vs. Wallace Dothan   Marianna, FL 11 a.m. & 5 p.m.

Sat., Feb. 15 at Chipola & vs. Wallace Dothan Marianna, FL 10 a.m. & 12:30 p.m.

Tues., Feb. 18 vs. Holmes & at Pearl River Poplarville 2:00 & 5:00 p.m.

Sat., Feb. 22 vs. Indian Hills & vs. Missouri St.-West Plains# Millington, TN 1:30 & 4:30 p.m.

Wed., Feb. 26 MERIDIAN & EAST CENTRAL SCOOBA 11 a.m. & 5 p.m.

Fri., Feb. 28 JONES (DH) SCOOBA 2:00 p.m.

Tues., Mar. 4 vs. Coahoma & at Northwest Mississippi Senatobia 2:00 & 5:00 p.m.

Wed., Mar. 12 EAST CENTRAL (DH)* SCOOBA 2:00 p.m.

Sat., Mar. 15 at Mississippi Gulf Coast (DH)* Perkinston 2:00 p.m.

Tues., Mar. 18 at Northeast Mississippi (DH)* Booneville 3:00 p.m.

Sat., Mar. 22 HINDS (DH)* SCOOBA 2:00 p.m.

Wed., Mar. 26 COAHOMA (DH)* SCOOBA 2:00 p.m.

Sat., Mar. 29 at Jones (DH)* Ellisville 2:00 p.m.

Sat., Apr. 5 COPIAH-LINCOLN (DH)* SCOOBA 2:00 p.m.

Wed., Apr. 9 at Itawamba (DH)* Fulton 2:00 p.m.

Sat., Apr. 12 at Meridian (DH)* Meridian 2:00 p.m.

Tues., Apr. 15 NORTHWEST MISSISSIPPI (DH)* SCOOBA 2:00 p.m.

Fri., Apr. 18 PEARL RIVER (DH)* SCOOBA 2:00 p.m.

Wed., Apr. 23 at Mississippi Delta (DH)* Moorhead 2:00 p.m.

Sat., Apr. 26 at Southwest Mississippi (DH)* Summit 2:00 p.m.

Tues., Apr. 29 HOLMES (DH)* SCOOBA 2:00 p.m.

# - Flag City Classic will be played at USA Stadium (Millington, TN) 

* - MACCC doubleheaders


